Community - Based Clinics

Location Address Dates Time
o . Every Tuesday, Wednesday
. 14 Meridian Way, Norwich, Nor- 9:30AM
Norwich & Thursday - BY APPOINT-
folk, NR7 OTA -12PM
MENT ONLY
Wednesday 29/10/2025
Wednesday 26/11/2025
Bowthorpe Care | The Meadows, Ladysmock Way, 10AM -
) ) ) Wednesday 28/01/2026
Village off Clover Hill, Norwich, NR5 9BF 12PM
Wednesday 25/02/2026
Wednesday 25/03/2026
Swardeston Day Centre, Rugby Wednesday 08/10/2025 10AM -
Swardeston Club, Hill Tops, Main Road, NR14 Monday 08/12/2025 5
80U Wednesday 04/02/2026 | 2PM
Badgers Wood Care Home, 29 . . 10AM -
Drayton . First Friday of every month
School Road, Norwich, NR8 6EF 11AM
Wells-Next-The- | Wells Community Hospital, Mill Wednesday 29/10/2025 10AM -
s Road. NR23 1RF Wednesday 17/12/2025 12PM
€a oad, Wednesday 25/02/2026
Contact Us:

Telephone - 01603 404440

Email - nda@hearfornorfolk.org.uk

Visit us - 14 Meridian Way, Norwich, Norfolk, NR7 OTA

Hear for Norfolk is the operating name of Norfolk Deaf Association (NDA), a Charitable Company Limited by Guarantee

registered in England & Wales No. 07966408 Registered Charity in England & Wales No. 1146883

HEAR FOR
NQRFQL K

Supporting people with hearing loss
and related conditions

Hearing Support Service
October 2025 - March 2026 Timetable

Maintenance of NHS issued hearing aids




INICS

Mobile Ci

Locaion —Jpaamss T, e oo oromber | becember L sanary— iy ——

Acle
Aldborough
Attleborough
Aylsham
Aylsham
Blakeney
Cromer
Cromer
Dereham
Diss
Erpingham
Fakenham
Great Yarmouth
Harleston
Hickling
Hingham
Hoveton

Holt

Loddon
Long Stratton
Ludham
Mattishall
Necton
Northrepps
North Walsham
Norwich
Norwich
Poringland
Reepham
Sheringham
Spixworth
Stalham
Swaffham
Taverham
Thetford
Watton

Wymondham

Acle Recreation Centre Car Park, Bridewell Lane, Acle, NR13 3RA
Aldborough Community Centre, The Green, Aldborough, NR11 7AA
Queens Square, Attleborough, NR17 2AF

Bure Valley House, Station Road, Aylsham, NR11 6HU

Outside Aylsham Town Hall, Market Place. Aylsham, NR11 6EL
Glaven Centre, Thistleton Court, Blakeney, Holt, NR25 7PH

Ashdown Court, Cliff Avenue, Cromer, NR27 0AE

Barkers Herne, Summerhouse Close, Cromer, NR27 9JE

Dereham Shopping Centre, Wright's Walk, Dereham, NR19 1TR
Market Place, Outside the Post Office, IP22 4AN

Village Hall, The Street, Erpingham, NR11 7QB

War Memorial, Market Place, Fakenham

The Market Place, Great Yarmouth, NR30 2BA

Coop Car Park, Bullock Fair Close, IP20 9AT

Methodist Church Car Park, NR12 0YD

Market Place, Hingham, NR9 4AF

Hoveton & Wroxham Medical Centre, Stalham Road, NR12 8DU

The Venue, Kerridge Way, Holt, NR25 6DW

Church Plain Car Park, Loddon, NR14 6LX

Long Stratton Leisure Centre, Swan Lane, NR15 2UY

Ludham Village Hall Car Park, Norwich Road, Ludham, Great Yarmouth, NR29 5PB
Bob Carter Court, Daffodil Way, Dereham, NR20 3RU

Necton Community Centre, 13 Tun's Road, Necton, PE37 8EH
Northrepps Village Hall, 4 School Close, Northrepps, Cromer, NR27 OLB
Vicarage Street Car Park, North Walsham, NR28 9DQ

The Forum, Millennium Plain, Norwich, NR2 1TF

Orbit Housing, St Annes Quarter, St Annes Lane, Kings Street, Norwich, NR1 1QE
Poringland Community Centre, Overtons Way, Poringland, NR14 7WB
Stimpsons Piece Pavilion, Bartle Court, Reepham, NR10 4LL

Station Approach Car Park, Station Road, Sheringham, NR26 8RG
Village Hall Car Park, Spixworth, NR10 3NQ

Staithe Surgery Car Park, NR12 9BU

Swaffham War Memorial, Lynn Street

Taverham Village Hall Car Park, Taverham, Norwich, NR8 6JR
Market Place, Thetford, IP24 2DS

Queens Hall, Norwich Road, Watton, IP25 6DA

Waitrose Car Park, Wymondham, NR18 OSH

Monday
Tuesday
Thursday
Monday
Wednesday
Tuesday
Tuesday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Monday
Wednesday
Tuesday
Monday
Monday
Thursday
Wednesday
Wednesday
Monday
Tuesday
Tuesday
Thursday
Wednesday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Tuesday
Thursday
Thursday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Tuesday
Friday
Thursday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Wednesday
Thursday

10AM - 12PM
10AM - 12PM
10AM - 12PM
1PM - 3PM
1PM - 3PM
1PM - 3PM
1PM - 3PM
1PM - 3PM
1PM - 3PM
10AM - 12PM
10AM - 12PM
10AM - 12PM
1PM - 3PM
1PM - 3PM
1PM - 3PM
10AM - 12PM
1PM - 3PM
10AM - 12PM
10AM - 12PM
1PM - 3PM
1PM - 3PM
1PM - 3PM
1PM - 3PM
10AM - 12PM
10AM - 12PM
10AM - 3PM
10AM - 2PM
1PM - 3PM
10AM - 12PM
1PM - 3PM
10AM - 12PM
10AM - 12PM
1PM - 3PM
1PM - 3PM
10AM - 12PM
10AM - 12PM
1PM - 3PM

20th
28th
23rd
13th
8th

21st

28th

15th
6th

21st
20th
6th

1st
22nd
13th
7th
7th
16th

1st

8th
14th
9th
2nd

22nd
14th
17th
16th
10th
17th
10th
15th
23rd

17th
25th
27th
10th
12th

25th
19th
3rd

26th
18th
17th
3rd

20th

26th
10th
4th

18th
12th
11th
13th

4th

11th
21st
20th
14th
21st
14th
19th
27th

15th

2nd

8th
10th
23rd
2nd

17th

1st

23rd
15th

1st

3rd
24th
8th
9th
9th
18th

3rd

10th
16th
11th
4th

24th

16th

18th
19th

19th
17th

19th
27th
22nd
12th

14th

27th
21st
5th

28th
20th
19th
5th

15th

28th
12th
6th

20th
14th
13th
8th

6th

13th
23rd
15th
16th
23rd
16th
21st
22nd

16th
24th
26th
9th

11th
17th

24th

18th
2nd

17th
16th
2nd

4th
25th
9th
3rd
3rd
19th

4th

11th
10th
5th

12th

25th
10th
20th
19th
13th
20th
13th
18th
26th

16th
31st
26th
9th

11th

31st
18th
2nd

25th
24th
16th
2nd

19th

25th
9th
10th

24th
11th
17th
12th

10th

17th
20th
19th
13th
20th
13th
18th
26th



