Community - Based Clinics

Location	Address	Dates	Time
Norwich	14 Meridian Way, Norwich, Nor- folk, NR7 OTA	Every Tuesday, Wednesday & Thursday - BY APPOINT- MENT ONLY	9:30AM - 12PM
Bowthorpe Care Village	The Meadows, Ladysmock Way, off Clover Hill, Norwich, NR5 9BF	Wednesday 29/10/2025 Wednesday 26/11/2025 Wednesday 28/01/2026 Wednesday 25/02/2026 Wednesday 25/03/2026	10AM - 12PM
Swardeston	Swardeston Day Centre, Rugby Club, Hill Tops, Main Road, NR14 8DU	Wednesday 08/10/2025 Monday 08/12/2025 Wednesday 04/02/2026	10AM - 12PM
Drayton	Badgers Wood Care Home, 29 School Road, Norwich, NR8 6EF	First Friday of every month	10AM - 11AM
Wells-Next-The- Sea	Wells Community Hospital, Mill Road, NR23 1RF	Wednesday 29/10/2025 Wednesday 17/12/2025 Wednesday 25/02/2026	10AM - 12PM



Telephone - 01603 404440

Email - nda@hearfornorfolk.org.uk

Visit us - 14 Meridian Way, Norwich, Norfolk, NR7 0TA



Supporting people with hearing loss and related conditions

Hearing Support Service October 2025 - March 2026 Timetable

Maintenance of NHS issued hearing aids



Hear for Norfolk is the operating name of Norfolk Deaf Association (NDA), a Charitable Company Limited by Guarantee registered in England & Wales No. 07966408 Registered Charity in England & Wales No. 1146883

Location	Address	Day	Time	October	November	December	January	February	March
Acle	Acle Recreation Centre Car Park, Bridewell Lane, Acle, NR13 3RA	Monday	10AM - 12PM	20th	17th	15th	19th	16th	16th
Aldborough	Aldborough Community Centre, The Green, Aldborough, NR11 7AA	Tuesday	10AM - 12PM	28th	25th	2nd	27th	24th	31st
Attleborough	Queens Square, Attleborough, NR17 2AF	Thursday	10AM - 12PM	23rd	27th		22nd	26th	26th
Aylsham	Bure Valley House, Station Road, Aylsham, NR11 6HU	Monday	1PM - 3PM	13th	10th	8th	12th	9th	9th
Aylsham	Outside Aylsham Town Hall, Market Place. Aylsham, NR11 6EL	Wednesday	1PM - 3PM	8th	12th	10th	14th	11th	11th
Blakeney	Glaven Centre, Thistleton Court, Blakeney, Holt, NR25 7PH	Tuesday	1PM - 3PM	21st		23rd		17th	
Cromer	Ashdown Court, Cliff Avenue, Cromer, NR27 0AE	Tuesday	1PM - 3PM	28th		2nd		24th	
Cromer	Barkers Herne, Summerhouse Close, Cromer, NR27 9JE	Tuesday	1PM - 3PM		25th		27th		31st
Dereham	Dereham Shopping Centre, Wright's Walk, Dereham, NR19 1TR	Wednesday	1PM - 3PM	15th	19th	17th	21st	18th	18th
Diss	Market Place, Outside the Post Office, IP22 4AN	Monday	10AM - 12PM	6th	3rd	1st	5th	2nd	2nd
Erpingham	Village Hall, The Street, Erpingham, NR11 7QB	Wednesday	10AM - 12PM		26th		28th		25th
Fakenham	War Memorial, Market Place, Fakenham	Tuesday	10AM - 12PM	21st	18th	23rd	20th	17th	24th
Great Yarmouth	The Market Place, Great Yarmouth, NR30 2BA	Monday	1PM - 3PM	20th	17th	15th	19th	16th	16th
Harleston	Coop Car Park, Bullock Fair Close, IP20 9AT	Monday	1PM - 3PM	6th	3rd	1st	5th	2nd	2nd
Hickling	Methodist Church Car Park, NR12 0YD	Thursday	1PM - 3PM		20th		15th		19th
Hingham	Market Place, Hingham, NR9 4AF	Wednesday	10AM - 12PM	1st		3rd		4th	
Hoveton	Hoveton & Wroxham Medical Centre, Stalham Road, NR12 8DU	Wednesday	1PM - 3PM	22nd	26th	24th	28th	25th	25th
Holt	The Venue, Kerridge Way, Holt, NR25 6DW	Monday	10AM - 12PM	13th	10th	8th	12th	9th	9th
Loddon	Church Plain Car Park, Loddon, NR14 6LX	Tuesday	10AM - 12PM	7th	4th	9th	6th	3rd	10th
Long Stratton	Long Stratton Leisure Centre, Swan Lane, NR15 2UY	Tuesday	1PM - 3PM	7th		9th		3rd	
Ludham	Ludham Village Hall Car Park, Norwich Road, Ludham, Great Yarmouth, NR29 5PB	Thursday	1PM - 3PM	16th		18th		19th	
Mattishall	Bob Carter Court, Daffodil Way, Dereham, NR20 3RU	Wednesday	1PM - 3PM	1st		3rd		4th	
Necton	Necton Community Centre, 13 Tun's Road, Necton, PE37 8EH	Tuesday	1PM - 3PM		18th		20th		24th
Northrepps	Northrepps Village Hall, 4 School Close, Northrepps, Cromer, NR27 0LB	Wednesday	10AM - 12PM	8th	12th	10th	14th	11th	11th
North Walsham	Vicarage Street Car Park, North Walsham, NR28 9DQ	Tuesday	10AM - 12PM	14th	11th	16th	13th	10th	17th
Norwich	The Forum, Millennium Plain, Norwich, NR2 1TF	Thursday	10AM - 3PM	9th	13th	11th	8th	5th	12th
Norwich	Orbit Housing, St Annes Quarter, St Annes Lane, Kings Street, Norwich, NR1 1QE	Thursday	10AM - 2PM	2nd		4th		12th	
Poringland	Poringland Community Centre, Overtons Way, Poringland, NR14 7WB	Tuesday	1PM - 3PM		4th		6th		10th
Reepham	Stimpsons Piece Pavilion, Bartle Court, Reepham, NR10 4LL	Wednesday	10AM - 12PM	22nd		24th		25th	
Sheringham	Station Approach Car Park, Station Road, Sheringham, NR26 8RG	Tuesday	1PM - 3PM	14th	11th	16th	13th	10th	17th
Spixworth	Village Hall Car Park, Spixworth, NR10 3NQ	Friday	10AM - 12PM	17th	21st		23rd	20th	20th
Stalham	Staithe Surgery Car Park, NR12 9BU	Thursday	10AM - 12PM	16th	20th	18th	15th	19th	19th
Swaffham	Swaffham War Memorial, Lynn Street	Friday	1PM - 3PM	10th	14th	19th	16th	13th	13th
Taverham	Taverham Village Hall Car Park, Taverham, Norwich, NR8 6JR	Friday	1PM - 3PM	17th	21st		23rd	20th	20th
Thetford	Market Place, Thetford, IP24 2DS	Friday	10AM - 12PM	10th	14th	19th	16th	13th	13th
Watton	Queens Hall, Norwich Road, Watton, IP25 6DA	Wednesday	10AM - 12PM	15th	19th	17th	21st	18th	18th
Wymondham	Waitrose Car Park, Wymondham, NR18 0SH	Thursday	1PM - 3PM	23rd	27th		22nd	26th	26th